TVS Diode Array (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 11/03/25 v.2
1
SP1015 Series
5pF, 20kV Bidirectional TVS Array
Description

Soldering Parameters
Ordering Information
Part Numbering System
SP  1015 - 04  W  T  G
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
W: Flipchip
T= Tape & Reel
G= GreenTVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
Part Marking System
2
Pin 1
Top
Flip vertically (downward) 180º
Pin 1
Capacitance vs. Reverse Bias
0.0
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5
C
ap
ac
it
an
ce
 (
p
F)
Bias Voltage (V)
Clamping Voltage vs. IPP
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
12.0
14.0
1 1.5 2
C
la
m
p
in
g
 V
o
lt
ag
e(
V
)
Peak Pulse Current, IPP(A)
Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty. Packaging Option P0/P1 Packaging Specification
SP1015-04WTG 0.95x0.55mm
Flip Chip 2 5000 Tape & Reel – 8mm tape/7” reel 2mm/2mm EIA RS-481
TVS Diode Array (SPA® Diodes) Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 11/03/25 v.2